## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_1381\_\_

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 1355 ESTABLISHING A COMMUNITY GARDENS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the City of Kyle Parks and Recreation Board voted 7-0 to recommend forming a Community Gardens Committee that includes citizens; and

**WHEREAS**, Resolution No. 1355 was approved by the City of Kyle City Council on March 7, 2023, to form a Community Gardens Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Community Gardens Committee's purpose is to provide input and recommendations regarding the organization, planning, implementation and maintenance of the City of Kyle's Community Gardens; and

WHEREAS, the City Council shall generally appoint no more than seven persons as regular members to serve on a committee, unless the council determines that appointment of more regular members is appropriate for the committee; and

WHEREAS, the Community Gardens Committee will meet monthly, or as needed, until July 2024; and

WHEREAS, each committee member nomination is a resident of Kyle:

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KYLE, TEXAS, THAT:

**Section 1. Appointment.** The City of Kyle hereby appoints the following individuals to the City of Kyle Community Gardens Committee:

Seat 1	Lacey Mount	Seat 5	Rebecca Price
Seat 2	Stephanie Chupp	Seat 6	<b>Dolores Perez</b>
Seat 3	Judy Lyons	Seat 7	Raelyn Monks
Seat 4	Louisa Hussein		

**Section 2. Effective Date.** This resolution shall take effect from and after the date of its passage as authorized by the Charter of the City of Kyle and shall expire one year after its passage.

**Section 3. Open Meetings.** That it is hereby found and determined that the meeting at which this Resolution is passed was open to the public as required and that public notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting was given as required by the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Local Government Code.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of July , 2023.

THE CITY OF KYLE, TEXAS

Travis Mitchell, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jennifer Kirkland, City Secretary